Fax Server

PAGE 02/04

__ 06/01/2011 08:30

2023936350

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PAGE 01/05

07/26/2011

	RÍ			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(Rev. 03/61)	Ę	103629	628	u.e. patrnt and trademark off
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and T			ginal document or copy thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(les):		2. Name and Add	dress of Receiving	Party(les);
BERGKVIST, Hakan		Nema;	BabyBjörn AB	
		Street Address:	Box 913	
		Street Address: City:	Solna	
		State/Country:	Sweden	Postal Code: SE-170 09
Additional remnés) or convoying ponytice) mineraty S. Nature of Conneyortue.	Yes Ala	AddRianal namn(a) and ac	Y therbeile conserts	na la Na
Assignment		Change of Ne	ime	
Security Agreement		Other:		orrect address of receiving By recorded at reel 026247,
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	03222011	
I. Application Number(s) or Patent Nu	ımber(s):			
Assignment is being filed together	with new appil	cation and the first e	execution date of s	nollegtion is :
Application has been filed already			02242011	in the street street 4
. Patent Application Number(s):	.,	B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s):	
12033992				•
,		į .		
,	Additional nun	! nbera attached?	rea I No	
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be ma	n corresponder		6. Total number	of applica- ntz involved;
. Name and address of party to whon	n corresponder siled:	nce	6. Total number	nte involved;
. Name and address of party to whon concerning this matter should be me	n corresponder alled: BER 00136	-Qf-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	nte involved;
. Name and address of party to whon concerning this matter should be ma	n corresponder alled: BER 00136 LMAN PLLC	-Qf-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37	ntz involved; CFR 3,41): \$40,00
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be much customer number of JACOBSON HOREST ADDRESS AND ACOBSON HOREST ADDRESS AND ACOBSON HOREST ADDRESS AND ACOBSON HOREST ADDRESS AND ACOBSON HOREST A	n corresponder silled: BER 00136 LMAN PLLC treet, N.W.	-Qf-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficience	nte involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 des in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be me CUSTOMER NUMB JACOBSON HOW 400 Seventh St. Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63	n corresponder silled: BER 00136 LMAN PLLC Greet, N.W., 20004-221 8-6666	-ar-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No.	ntz involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 des in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be me CUSTOMER NUME JACOBSON HOW 400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63:	n corresponder silled: BER 00136 LMAN PLLC Greet, N.W., 20004-221 8-6666	-Qf-	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficience authorized to Account No.	ntz involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 des in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be me CUSTOMER NUME JACOBSON HOW 400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63: tterney Docket Number: P739 Statement and Signature:	n corresponder siled: SER 00136 LMAN PLLC Geet, N.W. 20004-221 8-6666 02US0	nce -Qf- 8 101 USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No.	ntz involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 iles in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit 06-1398.
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be me CUSTOMER NUME JACOBSON HOW 400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63: tternay Docket Number: P739 Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and be copy of the anginel document.	n corresponder siled: SER 00136 LMAN PLLC Geet, N.W. 20004-221 8-6666 02US0	nce -Qf- 8 101 USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No.	ntz involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 des in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit 06-1398. any attached copy is a true
. Name and address of party to whom concerning this matter should be me CUSTOMER NUME JACOBSON HOW 400 Seventh St Washington, D.C. Tel. 202-63: tterney Docket Number: P739 Statement and Signature:	n corresponder siled: SER 00136 LMAN PLLC Geet, N.W. 20004-221 8-6666 02US0	nce -Qf- 8 101 USE THIS SPA	6. Total number tions and pate 7. Total Fee (37 Enclosed Any deficient authorized to Account No.	ntz involved; OFR 3,41): \$40,00 iles in enclosed fees are be charged to Deposit 06-1398.

PATENT

REEL: 026676 FRAME: 0906

· ·		OPAR
ommissioner of Patents & Tradema Form PTO-1595 (Rev 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and In	24102	HEEDING TRADEMANT OF PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE THE PROPERTY OF COMMERCE THE PROPERTY OF COME
1 Name of Conveying Party(ies)	2 Name and Addr	ess of Receiving Party(ies)
BERGKVIST, Hakan	Name	BabyBjorn AB
	Street Address	Box 913
	Street Address	•
	City	Solna
	State/Country	Sweden Postal Code SE-170
Additional name(s) of conveying party(lea) attached?	Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No
3 Nature of Conveyance		
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me
Security Agreement	Other	
☐ Merger	Execution Date	03222011
4 Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		
Assignment is being filed together with new app	plication and the first o	execution date of application is
Application has been filed already and the appl		02242011
	B Issued Patent Nu	ımber(s)
A Patent Application Number(s)		
13033992	: numbers attached?	Yea No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon		6 Total number of applications and patents involved
concerning this matter should be malied		7 Total Fee (37 CFR 3 41) \$ 40.00
CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013	6 -or-	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PL	LC	Enclosed
400 Seventh Street, N.W Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel 202-638-6666	218	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
Attorney Docket Number P73902US0		
Attorney Docket Homoer	O NOT USE THIS SP	ACE
		1 - 1 MARINITY 1000017
8 Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy of the original document	regoing information is	true and correctiond any attached copy is a true
	wer & fac	April 26, 2011
	Signatum	Date
Name of Person Signing, Reg No	otal number of pages inc	cluding cover sheet, attachments, and documents 3
JCH 103-2/02		

PATENT

REEL: 026676 FRAME: 0907

1762694

1-5)				NMENT	
	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1) I	lakan BERGKVIST		
		(2)			
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	***************************************		
		(3)	***************************************		
		(4)	***************************************	***************************************	" an
		(5)			
		P		1.00), and other good and valuable conside i sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledg	ration
	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) E	abyBjórn AB		
	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7) 0	f Box 913, SE-170 09 Solna, Sweden		
•	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u> <u>Counity</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Jepen)	(1	Corporation nereinafter designated as the Assignee) the electrories, dependencies and possessions, in	ntire right, title and interest for the United Sta	ites, It
	Insert Identification of Invention.	(9) E	ABY CARRIER		
	such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number				
			r which the undersigned has (have) executed		
	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10) \$	ald application having been filed on	February 24, 2011 (and as	signe
	Serial No., if known	s	eriai No. 13,033,992	.)	
-d C	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States regulting from this application.	perform all norize(s) an	Industrial Property or similar agreements, affirmative acts which may be necessary to our request(s) the Commissioner of Patents an intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the fit to convey the entire interest herein assign	d Trademarks to issue any and all Letters F e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in	'atent teres
ed S heri not d t to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application by covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assigns sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby grantible power to insert on this assigns.	perform all norize(s) and or any contave) full right herewith. Instead all any and all nt(s) the law ment any furnity	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an ntinuing or divisional applications thereof to the ht to convey the entire interest herein assign ee all claims and causes of action for infringe acts of past and future infringement. firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever ther identification which may be necessary or	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters F e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (thay have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, inc inth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	t to th latent teres d, an
d S neri ot d to 4, f	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assigning States Patent and Trademark Offile	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right therewith. In sto Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for record	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an nithuing or divisional applications thereof to the hit to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringe acts of past and future infringement. If irm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document.	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incent of the patent rights assigned herein, incent Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules	t to the atentic teres and an atentic teres and an atentic teres and atentic teres are atentic teres and atentic teres are atentic teres a
d S lero to to 4, f	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assignated for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignition that the power to insert on this assignition.	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In sto Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for recone undersign	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an nithuing or divisional applications thereof to the hit to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringe acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. The don't the date(s) opposite the undersigned.	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, inconth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules name(s).	to the description of the descri
ed S nero ot c to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application eby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assignated for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granthe power to insert on this assignition that the power to insert on this assignition.	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In sto Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for recone undersign	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an nithuing or divisional applications thereof to the hit to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringe acts of past and future infringement. If irm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document.	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (thay have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, indicate the patent rights assigned herein as a signature (\$\frac{1}{2}\$)	to the latent teres and an an aludin an aludin see the SEAL
ed S nero ot c to 4, to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorized resulting from this application of the property of the power to insert on this assign of the power to insert on this assign of the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on the property of the property of the property of the power to insert on the power to	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In the Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for record ne undersign me of Inversignme Inv	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the fit to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringer acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. Indeed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned tor Hakan BERGKVIST typed name	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incenth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules algnature (S)	to the rate of the seal.
ed S nero ot c to 4, to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorized resulting from this application of the property of the power to insert on this assign of the power to insert on this assign of the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on the property of the property of the property of the power to insert on the power to	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In the Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for record ne undersign me of Inver	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an intinuing or divisional applications thereof to the fit to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringer acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. Indeed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned tor Hakan BERGKVIST typed name	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incoming the street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules alignature Signature S	to the vatent steres and an of the SEAL
ed S nero ot c to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the second agreement in conflict eby covenants that he has (they hexecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assigned for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby granger the power to insert on this assigning the power to insert on the sassigning that the power to insert on the same that the power to insert on the same that the power to insert on the same that the same that the power to insert on the same that the power to insert on the same that the same t	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In the Assign any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for record ne undersign me of Inversignme Inv	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an intimuling or divisional applications thereof to the ht to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringer acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. Indeed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned tor Hakan BERGKVIST Typed name tor Typed name tor Typed name	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incoming the street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules alignature Signature S	t to the terms of
ed Shero lot of to 14, ft to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorized from this application of the property of the property of the power of the property of the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to insert on this assignment of the power to insert on the power to	perform all norize(s) and or any conave) full right herewith. In the rewith, any and all nt(s) the law ment any fuce for record me of invertice of i	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an nithuing or divisional applications thereof to the ht to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringer acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. The don't the date(s) opposite the undersigned tor Hakan BERGKVIST typed name tor typed name tor typed name	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (they have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incounts Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules name(s). Signature Signature Signature Signature	to the rate of the seal.
ed Shermot de to	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorized to see the second of the second	perform all norize(s) and on or any conave) full right herewith. In sto Assign any and all ant(s) the law ment any fuce for reconducting me of inverting of inver	affirmative acts which may be necessary to or direquest(s) the Commissioner of Patents an intimuling or divisional applications thereof to the ht to convey the entire interest herein assign see all claims and causes of action for infringer acts of past and future infringement. If firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seventher identification which may be necessary of dation of this document. Indeed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned tor Hakan BERGKVIST typed name tor typed name tor typed name tor typed name	d Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Fe said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire in ed, and that he has (thay have) not execute ment of the patent rights assigned herein, incoming the street, N.W., Washington, D.C. or desirable in order to comply with the rules signature	toth patent teres d, an cludin s of th SEAL SEAL

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JiH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 026676 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 06/01/2011